

S/L 1
19.11.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 25457 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025

Rishiraj Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

<i>Ms. Rupsa Sreemani</i>	<i>... for the Applicant/Respondent No.8.</i>
<i>Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta</i>	<i>... for the State.</i>
<i>Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay</i> <i>Mr. Arka Kumar Nag</i> <i>Ms. Deboleena Ghosh</i>	<i>... for the WBMCC.</i>
<i>Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy</i>	<i>... for the National Medical Commission.</i>
<i>Mr. A. Santra</i>	<i>... for the Respondent Nos.5-6.</i>

The matter has been brought to the list for correction of typographical error in the order dated November 17, 2025.

Let the word ‘*Bhowanipore*’ appearing in the third line of the fourth paragraph of the third page of the said order be deleted and be replaced with the word ‘**Alipore**’. Other portion(s) of the said order shall remain unaltered.

The Department is directed to carry out the aforesaid correction in the said order in the manner as indicated above; similar correction be also carried out in the certified copies of the said order, if already supplied to the parties, upon production of the same.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)