

09
08.12.2025
Court No.17
SK

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 25457 of 2025
IA No : CAN 1 of 2025

Rishiraj Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Mihir Saha,
Mr. Rajarshi Mitra,
Mr. Sagar Das* ...for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta,
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty* ...for the State.

*Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Aditya Mondal,
Ms. Rupsa Sreemani,
Mr. Debdut Banerjee* ...for the respondent no. 8.

Mr. Sunit Kr. Roy ...for the National Medical Commission.

Ms. Deboleena Ghosh ...for the WBMCC.

*Mr. D. N. Maiti,
Mr. A. Santra* ...for the respondent no. 5.

The respondent No. 8 College has filed an application praying modification and/or variation of the order dated November 12, 2025. A supplementary affidavit to the said application is also filed.

Today the petitioner has filed affidavit-in-opposition to the said supplementary affidavit and the college has filed a reply thereto; let those affidavits be kept with the record.

Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta, learned advocate for the State files the progress report of the criminal investigation of the Alipore Police Station Case No. 148 of 2025 in a sealed cover; let the said progress report be kept with the record also.

Place the matter in the **Supplementary List** on **December 10, 2025** under the same heading.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)