

14.01.2026
Item No. 84
Ct. No. 14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 25457 of 2025
(CAN 1 of 2025)
(Assigned)**

**Rishiraj Das
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Debashis Sarkar,
... for the petitioner

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Aditya Mondal,
Ms. Rupsa Sreemani
...for the applicant/respondent no. 8

Ms. Deboleena Ghosh
... for the WBMCC

Mr. Swapan Dutta, Ld. G.P,
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta,
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty
... for the State

Mr. D.N. Maiti,
Mr. A. Santra
...for the respondent nos.5 & 6/WBUHS

Mr. Debashis Sarkar
Mr. Mihir Saha
... for the respondent no.1 in CAN 1 of 2025

1. Mr. Debashis Sarkar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks accommodation on behalf of Mr. Subhabrata Dutta, learned conducting Advocate.
2. List this matter on **28th January, 2026** at 3 p.m. under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)