

30.03.2026
Item No. 701
Ct. No. 14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 25457 of 2025
(CAN 1 of 2025)**

**Rishiraj Das
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Subhabrata Dutta,
Mr. Debashis Sarkar,
Mr. Mihir Saha,
Mr. Aranya Saha
Mr. Jatindra Barik
Mr. Tushar Saha
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Aditya Mondal,
Ms. Rupsa Sreemani
Mr. Debdut Banerjee
... for the applicant/
respondent no. 8

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Ms. Debaleena Ghosh
... for the WBMCC

Mr. Swapan Dutta, Ld. G.P,
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta,
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty
... for the State

Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy
...for National Medical
Commission

Mr. D.N. Maiti,
Mr. A. Santra
...for the WBUHS

1. Mr. Subhabrata Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner concluded his submission.

2. Learned advocate representing the State informs the Court that the investigation has been concluded and charge sheet has been filed. He seeks accommodation to file report annexing the copy of the charge sheet.
3. Let such report be filed on the returnable date.
4. Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the applicant/respondent no. 8 seeks accommodation to place his replies.
5. List the matter on **9th April, 2026 at 3.30 P.M.** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)